RESOLUTION NO. 2010-05-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WESTON, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS, APPOINTING MLA CONSULTING ENGINEERS & PLANNERS AS THE CITY ENGINEER/PLANNER.

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that appointment of MLA Consulting is in the best interest of the City.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WESTON, TEXAS:

1. MLA Consulting Engineers & Planners, whose office address is P. O. Box 548, Wylie, Texas 75098-0548, is appointed as the City Engineer/Planner for the City of Weston.

ADOPTED by the Cit of	ty Council of the City of Weston, Texas on this, 2010.	s the day
APPROVED BY:		
Patti Harrington, May	/or	
ATTEST;		
Leeann Oland, City S	Secretary	